## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/39—Application for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn.	Tariff Item	Goods		Part		
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
40921	82.06.001	Chipper knives	45%*	45 %*	Aul 10 %* Can 25 %* CPC 25 %* DC 25 %*	••
		·	*or such Ministe	lower rate of r may in any car	duty as the	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 14 April 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of March 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/40-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	No.		То
40917 41103	38.11.048 73.18.331	Lasso Electric resistance welded pipe, E.R.W. steel pipe, hot-finish, for sizes above 100 mm	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.8			30/9/82 30/9/81

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 April 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of March 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

	N.Z	. Forest Service—Schedule of (	Contracts fo	or Sa	le of Wood \$0	6000 or More	in Vo	ılue .		
Conservancy	Forest	Purchase	r		Species	Type		Volume m³	Price per m <sup>3</sup>	Value
		S	ELECTION L	oggi	NG			<del>,^^</del>	por m	
Auckland He	erekino	Kaitaia Timber Co	••	••	Rimu/Miro Kahikatea Tawa Taraire Kawaka	<ul><li>Sawlogs</li><li>Sawlogs</li><li>Sawlogs</li><li>Sawlogs</li><li>Sawlogs</li></ul>	}	2 732	\$	\$ 21,940
STANDING TREE (CLEARFELLING)										
Lis	aitarere smore awhera	W. Crighton & Son Ltd. M.S.D. Spiers Gilbert & Tomasi Sms L.			P. radiata P. radiata Rimu/Miro Totara Kahikatea Hinau	<ul><li>Sawlogs</li><li>Sawlogs</li><li>Sawlogs</li><li>Sawlogs</li><li>Sawlogs</li><li>Sawlogs</li></ul>	}	3 400 1 190 9 854	16.60 11.72 2.99 2.99 2.99 1.11	56,440 13,946 29,780
		STANDING	TREE (PAI	RTIAL	Logging)					
Westland Ka	aniere	Fletcher Timber Co.	 og Sale (o		Rimu/Miro DE)	Sawlogs		5 468	3.61	19,740
Westland Iai	nthe	Fletcher Timber Co.			Podocarps	Sawlogs		25 060	10.64	267,000